Reconstruction Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 29th April, 2025 calling upon the 
borrower Shri. S Anand Raj, S/o Late Simon, R/o Near Children Park, Haddo, Sri Vijaya Puram, S/Andaman, Pin-744101 to repay 
the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 21,34,311/- (Rupees Twenty one Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three hundred Eleven Only) 
including interest calculated up to 25th April, 2025 within 60 days from the date of the said notice. The borrower/guarantor having failed 
to pay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/guarantor and the general public that the undersigned had taken symbolic

[...]

The borrower/ guarantor in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealing with 
the properties will be subject to the charge of the Andaman and Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Limited for an amount of Rs. 21,34,311/- 
(Rupees Twenty one Lakh Thirty Four Thousand Three hundred Eleven Only) as on 28th April, 2025 together with further interest at the 
contractual rate of 12.00% + 2% Penal Interest on the aforesaid amount along with incidental expenses, costs, charges etc., would be 
applicable till for the realisation of Andaman & Nicobar State Cooperative Bank Limited’s dues.